:H \$65.00 4976

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, as successor in interest to Square 1 Bank		03/12/2018	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINT SYNDICATE, INC.
Street Address:	1275 Kinnear Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43212
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4976386	
Registration Number:	4873940	Н

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLASNANCE-TKF/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Print Syndicate - IP Release signed#page1.tif source=Print Syndicate - IP Release signed#page2.tif

source=Print Syndicate - IP Release signed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 12, 2018, by **PACIFIC WESTERN BANK** (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of **PRINT SYNDICATE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 1275 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH 43212.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation, its copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was submitted to the US Library of Congress Copyright Office for filing by FedEx, delivered on November 10, 2017. To date, we have not received a Notice of Recordation.

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Cat Hair is Lonely People Glitter Design.	VA0001944580	02/26/15
Circle of Life Design.	VA0001944795	03/02/15
Doge Wow Design.	VA0001943922	02/25/15
I Have Obsessive Christmas Disorder Design.	VA0001944791	03/02/15
I Only Date Beasts Design.	VA0001944787	03/02/15
I Run Slower Than A Herd of Turtles Design.	VA0001944792	03/02/15
I Was Up Fighting Evil By Moonlight Design.	VA0001944578	02/26/15
I'm Not Always Design.	VA0001944786	03/02/15
Lets Get Cray Design.	VA0001944788	03/02/15
Magic Girl Squad Design.	VA0001944796	03/02/15
Namaste Yoga Design.	VA0001944797	03/02/15
Pluto Never Forget Design.	VA0001944598	03/02/15
Pro Choice Pro Feminism Pro Cats Design.	VA0001944589	02/27/15
Sailor Moon Blanket Design.	VA0001944582	02/27/15
Show Me Your Kitties Design.	VA0001943976	02/26/15
Shut The Cupcakes Design.	VA0001944586	02/27/15
Sloth Running Team Design.	VA0001943980	02/26/15
Small You Are Lift You Must Design.	VA0001944592	02/27/15
To Quote Hamlet Design.	VA0001944591	02/27/15
Today Is Leg Day Squat Design.	VA0001944576	02/26/15
Valar Morghulis Yes All Men Design	VA0001944794	03/02/15
Where My Santa At Design.	VA0001944789	03/02/15
Working Off My Adipose Design.	VA0001944584	02/27/15

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 6200/0824:

<u>Description</u>	Registration / Serial <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application Date
(Design Only)	4976386	06/15/16
Н	4873940	. 12/22/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 03/13/2018